8/16/2021

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG21003699/ARA3Q2
Date: 16/08/2021

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 0999993741
Claimant Vehicle No : SLL5958Z Insured Vehicle No : SMX6676E
Date of Loss: 20/03/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 2440457089SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLL5958Z2
Make & Model: TOYOTA SIENTA, 1.5 G CVT (A) Engine No: 2NR8636863
Reg. Date: 01/03/2017 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: NSP1707039274
Colour: White Odometer: 83562 km
Engine Capacity: 1496 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/50 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 195/50 R16
Front Left Side: Kumho 6 mm Rear Left Side: Kumho 6 mm
Front Right Side: Kumho 6 mm Rear Right Side: Kumho 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 22,232.98 13,157.50 9,075.48 40.82
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 7,910.00 3,270.00 4,640.00 58.66
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Calculated Gross Total (S$) 30,142.98 16,427.50 13,715.48 45.50

Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 13,100.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=996517 &extid=358386&CFID=86982415&CFTOKEN=593b8665d78fc1a-FE93ACF2-FOF5-31C1-0C0226FC... 1/6
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Nett Amount (S$) 30,142.98 13,100.00 17,042.98 56.54
+ Car Rental (10.0 x S$100.00/day) (S$) 1,000.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 7.45
Nett Liability (S$) 14,107.45
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 14,100.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 22/03/2021
Smartone Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 22/03/2021 Inspected At: 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875
Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days
Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: Jaslin Kok Chin Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly

excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=996517 &extid=358386&CFID=86982415&CFTOKEN=593b8665d78fc1a-FE93ACF2-FOF5-31C1-0C0226FC... 2/6
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER GARNISH
*FRONT BUMPER LOGO

*FRONT BUMPER TOP RUBBER

*FRONT BUMPER BOTTOM COVER

*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SPONGE
*FRONT GRILLE C/W CHROME

*FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING
*HEADLAMP

*BONNET

*BONNET LOCK

*BONNET LOCK BRACE PANEL

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

*HORN

*AIR CON CONDENSOR

*AIR CON CONDENSOR SIDE AIR GUARD
*AIR CON CONDENSOR UPPER AIR GUARD
*RADIATOR

*RADIATOR MOUNTING

*REAR BUMPER

*REAR CENTER BUMPER (UPPER)

*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH
*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER

*REAR BUMPER CENTER SPONGE

*REAR FENDER COWLING

*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD (LOWER)
*TAILLAMP

*TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET

*TAIL GATE

*TAIL GATE LAMP (LED)

*TAIL GATE NUMBER PLATE LAMP

*TAIL GATE OUTER MOULDING

*TAIL GATE OUTER SWITCH BUTTOM

Adjuster Report

Condition

Deformed

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked

Not Necessary
Cracked
Repair

Not Necessary
Bent

Repair

Not Necessary
Dented
Deformed
Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Deformed
Deformed

Cut

Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked

Not Necessary
Distorted
Cracked

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary

Repairer's

436.60 FL
219.60FL
65.20 FL
32.70 FL
174.50 FL
96.20 FL
374.30FL
135.60 FL
832.20 FL
330.40 FL
6,153.00 FL
620.70 FL
95.40 FL
123.60 FL
989.50 FL
252.80FL
1,299.40FL
131.40FL
179.30FL
1,693.70 FL
76.80 FL
466.90 FL
186.70 FL
257.40FL
139.60 FL
107.20FL
258.20 FL
1,254.20 FL
1,055.80 FL
91.20FL
1,323.50 FL
715.80 FL
93.60 FL
243.70FL
314.50 FL

Amount

*436.60 FL
*FL

*65.20 FL
*FL

"FL

*96.20 FL
“FL
*135.60 FL
*596.00 FL
*FL
*5,600.00 FL
*FL

*FL
*123.60 FL
"FL

"FL
*1,125.00 FL
*131.40FL
*179.30FL
“FL

*FL
*466.90 FL
*186.70 FL
*257.40 FL
*139.60 FL
*45.00 FL
"FL
*972.00 FL
*1,055.80 FL
“FL
*1,180.00 FL
*715.80 FL
*FL
*243.70FL
"FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*TAIL GATE INNER HOLDER GARNISH

*TAIL GATE LOCK

*TAIL GATE CATCH

*TAIL GATE INNER TRIM

*TAIL GATE STOPPER

*TAIL GATE WEATHERSTRIP

*TAIL GATE WIPER MOTOR

*TAIL GATE WIPER MOTOR COVER RUBBER
*TAIL GATE DETECTOR

*TAIL GATE DETECTOR WIREHARNESS

*TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN GLASS MOULDING
*REAR END PANEL (OUTER)

*REAR END PANEL (INNER)

*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH

*REAR STORAGE GARNISH

*REAR TOOL COVER BOARD

*FRONT NUMBER PLATE (OFF PEAK PLATE)
*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS

*FRONT BUMPER LOGO BASE (SPECIAL TYPE)
*SET FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL SEALANT

*SET FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIP
*RADIATOR COOLANT

*REAR NUMBER PLATE (OFF PEAK PLATE)
*REAR BUMPER CLIP

*SET REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR (SPECIAL TYPE)
*TAIL GATE LOGO (SPECIAL TYPE)

*SET TAIL GATE OUTER MOULDING CLIP

*SET TAIL GATE INNER TRIM CLIP

*TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT

*TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN INNER SHIELD
*SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP
*SET REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS
*SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS
*REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL (OUTER)
*REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL (INNER)
*SET REAR STORAGE GARNISH CLIP
*REVERSE CAMERA

*REVERSE SENSOR

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Not Necessary
Damaged

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Damaged

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Necessary
Dented

Repair
Deformed
Deformed

Not Necessary
Bent
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Damaged

Repairer's

28.60 FL
458.70 FL
38.90 FL
578.60 FL
98.40 FL
325.17FL
673.40 FL
59.80 FL
239.10FL
288.90 FL
97.80FL
696.70 FL
433.80FL
145.20 FL
344.60 FL
475.10FL
180.00FS
80.00FS
150.00FS
60.00FS
120.00FS
80.00FS
40.00FS
180.00FS
80.00FS
200.00FS
150.00FS
80.00FS
80.00FS
80.00FS
60.00FS
80.00FS
80.00FS
40.00FS
150.00 FS
150.00 FS
60.00FS
480.00FS
220.00FS

Amount

*FL
*317.00 FL
*FL

*FL

*-FL
*32517 FL
*673.40 FL
*FL
*125.00 FL
*FL
*97.80 FL
*696.70 FL
*FL
*145.20 FL
*344.60 FL
*FL
*60.00FS
*30.00FS
*60.00FS
*30.00FS
*FS

*FS

*FS
*60.00FS
*30.00FS
*-FS
*60.00FS
*20.00FS
*20.00FS
*40.00FS
*30.00FS
*60.00FS
*FS
*20.00FS
*60.00FS
*-FS
*20.00FS
*FS
*200.00FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

28,683.97
6,450.99

22,232.98

Amount

17,276.67
4,119.17

13,157.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=996517 &extid=358386&CFID=86982415&CFTOKEN=593b8665d78fc1a-FE93ACF2-FOF5-31C1-0C0226FC...

5/6



8/16/2021

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Labour Items
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Adjuster Report

Particulars Lab.Type
PANEL BEATING ,REMOVING AND REPLACING PARTS New
SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREA New
REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON CONDENSOR AND REFILL AIRCON GAS New
REMOVE AND REFIX RADIATOR AND CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST New
REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM New
PANEL BEATING ,REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS New
TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA New
TUFF COAT New
WIRING CHECK New
REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/UPHOLSTERY AND ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR New
REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING New
REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING New
REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT New
TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM New
CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST New
REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN New
REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE New
REMOVE AND RESEAL OFF PEAK PLATE New
TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT /CONTROL UNITS ,RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

1,200.00
1,200.00
120.00
80.00
60.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
250.00
80.00
350.00
80.00
80.00
250.00
80.00
120.00
120.00
180.00
280.00
180.00

7,910.00

Amount

500.00
500.00
60.00
60.00
0.00
800.00
800.00
60.00
30.00
80.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
80.00
0.00
120.00
0.00
80.00
0.00

3,270.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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